In GBP   30 June 2024  30 June 2023
 Trade receivables  -  -
 Other receivables  -  -
 Cash and cash equivalents  1,425  1,426
 Trade payables  -  -
 Loans and borrowings  (291,206) (468,415)
 Net exposure  (289,781) (466,988)

Annual Report 2023-2024Page 144

  The following significant exchange rates have been applied during the year/period:

  Average rate Year-end rate
  For the year For the year
 In Taka ended ended   As at
  30 June 2024 30 June 2023 30 June 2024 30 June 2023
 USD 118.36  104.99 118.50 112.50
 EUR 126.83  108.31 128.00 116.58
 GBP 140.73  123.62 149.60 136.23

Sensitivity analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of foreign currency against functional currency at reporting
date would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and
affected equity and profit or loss by the amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other
variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant and ignore any impact of forecast sales and purchase.

   Equity
  Profit/(loss), net of tax increase/(decrease)
 In Taka Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening
 30 June 2024
 USD (5% movement) (247,035,498) 247,035,498 (247,035,498)  247,035,498
 EUR (5% movement) (7,905,281) 7,905,281 (7,905,281) 7,905,281
 GBP (5% movement) (1,478,348) 1,478,348 (1,478,348) 1,478,348

 30 June 2023
 USD (5% movement) (370,612,513) 370,612,513 (370,612,513) 370,612,513
 EUR (5% movement) (3,413,733) 3,413,733 (3,413,733) 3,413,733
 GBP (5% movement) (2,092,734) 2,092,734 (2,092,734) 2,092,734

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that arises due to changes in interest rates on borrowings. At present the Group
has no borrowings which is subject to significant interest rate risk.

Exposure to interest rate risk
The interest rate profile of the Group's interest-bearing financial instruments as at the date of consolidated
statement of financial position date is as follows.

 In Taka   Note 30 June 2024 30 June 2023

 Fixed rate instruments
 Financial assets
 Term deposit & others 10(a).2 702,144,446  506,230,223
 Financial liabilities
 Long term bank loans  22(a) 6,943,562,218  6,047,143,695